07-25-2007

U.S. PTO 11/826614 07/17/2007

**FORM PTO-1595** 1-31-92



ET

**U.S.** Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 08350,6909

|  |                              | 1034297           | 797                      |            |                          |                |                   | no. 06350.0909<br>er Number:  58,98 |
|--|------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------|------------|--------------------------|----------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| To the Director of the U.S. Please record the attache  |                              | +                 | ereof.                   |            | Mail                     |                |                   | lecordation Servi                   |
| Name of conveying parties:     (1) Anthony J. GRICHNIK (assignor 1)     (2) Michael SESKIN (assignor 2)     (3) Amit JAYACHANDRAN (assignor 3) |                              |                   | 2.<br>Name:              |            | d address<br>oillar Inc. | of receiving   | ) party:          |                                     |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  |                              |                   | Interna                  | l Address: | Intelle                  | tual Proper    | ty Department     |                                     |
| 3. Nature of conveya   | nce:                         |                   |                          | Street     | Address:                 | 100 N.         | E. Adams S        | Street                              |
|  | ☐ Merger                     |                   |                          | City:      | Peoria                   |                |                   |                                     |
| Security Agreement   | ☐ Change                     | e of Name         |                          | State:     | IL                       |                | Zip Code:         | 61629-6490                          |
| Other:   | .44 2007 (                   |                   |                          | Additio    | nal name(s)              | & Addres       | ss(es) attacl     | ned?                                |
| Execution Date: (1) July 11, 2007 (assignor 1) (2) June 28, 2007 (assignor 2) (3) July 11, 2007 (assignor 3)                                   |                              |                   | ☐ Yes                    |            |                          |                |                   |                                     |
| Application number(s) or pa<br>application: (1) July 11, 20  | atent number(s): If          | this document is  | being filed<br>11, 2007. | logether   | with a new a             | application    | n, the execu      | tion date of the                    |
| A. Patent Application  | Number(s):                   |                   |                          | В.         | Patent Nu                | ımber(s):      |                   |                                     |
|  |                              |                   |                          |            |                          |                |                   |                                     |
|  | Additio                      | nal numbers atta  | ched?                    | ☐ Yes      | 12                       | ₫ No           |                   |                                     |
| 4. Name and address concerning docum   |                              |                   |                          | 5.         | Total num involved:      |                | plications a      | nd registrations                    |
| Name: Christopher P. Isa   | aac, Esq.                    |                   |                          | 6.         | Enclo                    | osed (Pleaunt) | _                 | deficiency to depos                 |
|  | GAN, HENDERSO<br>NER, L.L.P. | N, FARABOW, (     | GARRETT                  |            | j Auth                   | orized to      | be charged        | to deposit account                  |
|  | w York Avenue, N             | .W.               | ·                        |            |                          |                |                   |                                     |
| City: Washingto  | on, D.C.                     |                   |                          | 1          |                          |                |                   | •                                   |
| State:   | Zip:                         | 20001             |                          | 7.         | Deposit A                | ccount N       | o. <u>06-0916</u> |                                     |
| 8. Statement and sig   | nature.                      |                   |                          | <b></b>    |                          | -              |                   |                                     |
| To the best of my knowledg document.   | ge and belief, the fo        | oregoing informat | tion is true a           | and corre  |                          |                | opy is a true     |                                     |
| Wenye Tan, Re  | eg. No. 55,662               |                   | 111                      | <u> </u>   | И4 FC:8021               |                | July 1            | 40.00 OP                            |
|  | •                            |                   | Signa                    | atune      |                          |                | D                 | ate                                 |
| 1  | Total number of pa           | ges includina cov | ver sheet. a             | ttachmer   | nts and docu             | ments:         | 4                 |                                     |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019643 FRAME: 0396** 

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6909-00000 Client Ref. No. 08-909

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

| PROBABILISTIC MO   | DDELING SYSTEM FOR PRODUCT DESIGN  |                              |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| or which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on(Serial No); and   |  |                              |  |  |  |  |
| WHEREAS, Caterplilar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is Intellectual Property Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-6490 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application or United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;   |  |                              |  |  |  |  |
| NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No, filed (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; |  |                              |  |  |  |  |
| AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We and I/We have not executed and will not execute  | have the full right to convey the interest assigned<br>any agreement in conflict with this Assignment; | d by this Assignment,        |  |  |  |  |
| AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.  |  |                              |  |  |  |  |
| 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR   | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE   | DATE                         |  |  |  |  |
| Anthony J. GRICHNIK  | against  | NJ. N. OF                    |  |  |  |  |
| 3221 N. Sheridan Road, Peoria, IL 61604  |  | CITIZENSHIP<br>United States |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |                              |  |  |  |  |
| Carrier  |  | <u> </u>                     |  |  |  |  |

Page 1 of 3

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6909-00000 Client Ref. No. 06-909

| 1. WITNESS NAME ROBERT McDAVID  |                              | DATE 7/11/2007                                   |
|---|------------------------------|--|
| 5901 N ASPENWOOD DK.  | # 5304 PEORIA IL 61615       | CITIZENSHIP TRINIDAD TOBAGO                      |
|   |                              |  |
|   |                              |  |
| 2. WITNESS NAME Sibendu Som   | WITNESS SIGNATURE            | DATE 01/1/2007                                   |
| ADDRESS<br>1731 W. Candletree drive, 井  | 107, Peoria, IL 61614        | CITIZENSHIP<br>India                             |
|   |                              |  |
| AARA A WEEK STATE OF |                              |  |
|   |                              |  |
|   |                              |  |
|   |                              |  |
| 4. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY MICHAEL SESKIN  | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNORE           | G/28/07-   |
| ADDRESS   | 10000                        | <del>                                     </del> |
| 1529 Rubenstein Avenue, Cardiff, CA 92007   | CITIZENSHIP<br>United States |  |
|   |                              |  |
|   |                              |  |
| 1. WITNESS NAME Emerald Oravec  | WITHESS SIGNATURE            | DATE 6-28-07                                     |
| ADDRESS ADDRESS   | , one of the second          | CITIZENSHIP                                      |
| 8502 Summerdale Rd *  | 2. San Diego, CA 92126       | USA  |
|   | 9                            |  |
|   | 10 0                         |  |
| 2. WITNESS NAME STRAKTEN MATEDOWALD ADDRESS 83279 MANCHES   | WITNESS SIGNATION            | 6/28/2007  |
| S3279 MANCHES   | TER RD.                      | CITIZENSHIP                                      |
| TEMECULA CA 92  | 502                          |  |

Page 2 of 3

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019643 FRAME: 0398

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6909-00000 Client Ref. No. 06-909

| 3. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY AMIT JAYACHANDRAN | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE         | 7/11/07-                           |
|---|------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| ADDRESS<br>5712 N Cypress Drive, Apt. 3803, Peoria, IL    | CITIZENSHIP<br>India         |                                    |
|   |                              |                                    |
| 1. WITNESS NAME James Mason                               | WITNESS SIGNATURE June Muson | PAT 11/07                          |
| 3400 N. Kickville Ave, A                                  |                              | CITIZENSHIP<br>US                  |
| ·   |                              |                                    |
| 2. WITNESS NAME ROBERT MCBAVID                            | WITNESS SIGNATURE TO Val     | DATE 07/11/2007                    |
| S901 N ASPENWOOD DA                                       | 2, #5304 PEORIA IL 6/615     | CITIZENSHIP I<br>TRINIDADE, TOBAGO |
|   |                              |                                    |

Page 3 of 3

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019643 FRAME: 0399